Product instruction manual

Dual-function nursing bed

Seracare

1. Tips

1.1 This product will be shipped in 2 packages. They may not arrive at the same time.
Please walit.

1.2 Thank you for your purchase! We are committed to providing you with high quality

products. In the unlikely event that your product is damaged,missing parts or has
problems with assembly, please contact our customer service team.

We will offer you the best solution as soon as possible.

In order to solve your problem quickly, please provide us with some pictures that clearly
show the product problem. Thanks !

1.5 Please keep all small parts out of the reach of children when assembling. May be
fatal if swallowed or inhaled. Children should not climb or play on the product to avoid
serious injury from furniture tipping over. To avoid possible injury from movement,
keep all parts and packaging (film, plastic bags, foam, etc.) away from infants and
children.

1.4 Please match the corresponding parts and accessories to the part numbers in the
manual. If parts and accessories do not match, check the information in this manual.
When assembling, first align all screws loosely with the corresponding pre-drilled holes
and then tighten the screws one by one. During product use, periodically check the
tightness of screws and tighten as necessary to ensure structural integrity.

Please keep sharp and corrosive objects away from the product to avoid damage or
injury.

1.5 It is recommended to install it with two people.
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2. Product overview 5. Instructions for using the remote control
2.1 Composition of product structure

The dual-function electric nursing bed consists of a headboard, a footboard, side panels, foot bars,

armrests, a motor and its drive system, and a handheld electric controller.

2.2 Product model and specification: KYG-D-02.

2.3 Product functions lower the back ®

1) Raise or lower the legs @ lift the back
lower the legs
2) Raise or lower the back 9 @
: o @ lift the legs
3) Make the legs and back rise or fall in linkage ®
lower the back and legs
3. Product performance parameters ®

, _ to the flat position at the same time
ift the back and legs at the same time

3.1 Dimension parameter table

Project Size (in)
Bed length 78.74
Bed width 59.37
Bed height 54.25
Bed surface height 16935

3.2 Electrical parameters
1) Input voltage: AC 100V~240V ; Operating voltage: DC 35V ;
2) Frequency: 50/ 60Hz ;

3.3 Performance parameters
@ Press and hold the button to raise the back. back lifting angle: 0-70°(x5°).
2.3.1 Folding angle of the electric bed backrest: 0°~70° (+5°) .
@ Press and hold the button to lower the back.
2.3.2 Folding angle of the electric bed's leg section: 0°~30° (+5°) .
® Press and hold the button to lift the legs, which helps promote blood circulation.
4. Product operating conditions
leg lifting angle: 0-30°(+£5°).
1) Ambient temperature: +5°C~+40°C;
@® Press and hold the button to lower the legs.
2) Relative humidity: <90%;
® Press and hold the button to lift the back and legs at the same time.
3) Atmospheric pressure: 860hPa~1060hPa
©® Press and hold the button to lower the back and legs to the flat position at the same time.
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6. List of accessories

Screw: M10*30mm

Screw: Mé6*35mm

Connector Fixings Screw: M6*60mm Nut: M6 |Clevis Bolt: M10*50mm R Type Cotter Pin
@ x4 X 4 @ x 4 @ x 8 B x 2
wﬁb S |

@ x 8

@ x 2

il

7. Installation steps (A)

Screw : M6*60mm

8PCS

(D | Bed frame (left) | 1PCS
(@ |Bed frame (right)| 1PCS
©) Connector 2PCS
& Fixings 2PCS
©
®

8PCS

Hﬂ'ﬂ"l'l'l'H'F" t:umr—dﬂhm_ﬁ'ﬁ;ﬁ
e ] / =D
Screw(A): Mé Screwl(a): M&6*12mm Tool
X 1
04

Clevis Bolt : M10*50mm

2PCS

@S

R Type Cotter Pin

2PCS
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7.1 Installation steps (B)

Bed legs

4PCS

@|©

Screw : M10*30mm

4PCS

Side baffle

Screw : M6*35mm
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7.2 Installation steps (C)

3 Top baffle 2PCS
(9 Screw(A): M6 8PCS
(5 | Screw(a): M6*12mm | 8PCS

@ Armrest

2PCS

~U
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7.3 Installation steps (D)

Mattres

1PCS
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